Features
••••• Well defined spatial radiation
pattern
••••• High luminous white emission
••••• Viewing angle: 50° and 70°.
••••• Standoff or non-standoff leads
••••• Superior resistance to moisture
Applications

handling and processing. Refer to Application Note AN-1142 for additional details.
2
Part Numbering System
Package Dimensions
Package Dimension BPackage Dimension A
1.14 ± 0.20
(0.045 ± 0.008)
5.80 ± 0.20
(0.228 ± 0.008)
5.00 ± 0.20
(0.197 ± 0.008)
31.60
(1.244)
 MIN.
0.70 (0.028)
MAX.
1.00
(0.039)
MIN.
8.71 ± 0.20
(0.343 ± 0.008)
2.54 ± 0.38
(0.100 ± 0.015)
0.50 ± 0.10
(0.020 ± 0.004)
SQ. TYP.
 CATHODE
LEAD
2.35 (0.093)
MAX.
 CATHODE
FLAT
Notes:
1. All dimensions are in millimeters /inches.
2. Epoxy meniscus may extend about 1mm
(0.040") down the leads.
3. If heat-sinking application is required, the
terminal for heat sink is anode.
1.14 ± 0.20
(0.045 ± 0.008)
5.80 ± 0.20
(0.228 ± 0.008)
5.00 ± 0.20
(0.197 ± 0.008)
31.60
(1.244)
 MIN.
0.70 (0.028)
MAX.
1.00
(0.039)
MIN.
8.71 ± 0.20
(0.343 ± 0.008)
2.54 ± 0.38
(0.100 ± 0.015)
0.50 ± 0.10
(0.020 ± 0.004)
SQ. TYP.
CATHODE
LEAD
 CATHODE
FLAT
1.50 ± 0.15
(0.059 ± 0.006)
DIMENSION H
Mechanical Option
00: Bulk
DD: Ammo Pack Straight Leads
Color Bin Options
0: Full color bin distribution
B: Color bin 2 & 3 only
Maximum Intensity Bin